Application.............................................S-01
Order guide.......................... -02................. S
Specifications........................................S-03
Sensing fields.........................................S-05~S-06
Installation............ -07~S-09.................................S
Dimensions............................................S-10~S-11
Precautions............................................S-12
C US

S-01 P H O T O E L E C T R I C S E N S O R S
Appearance Supply voltage Part NumberOUTPUT MODESensing mode
Order guide
2
0
0
to
2
0
0
0
m
m
Infrared red LED
Diffuse mode
Retro-reflective
mode
sensing distance
200 to 2000mm
sensing distance
500 to 10000mm
NPN/PNP
NPN/PNP
NPN/PNP
NPN/PNP
NPN/PNP
NPN/PNP
10 to 30V DC
10 to 30V DC
10 to 30V DC
10 to 30V DC
10 to 30V DC
10 to 30V DC
RP68-D2000D-CX9C3U2
RP68-L10000D-CX6C3U2-PF
RP68-D2000D-CX9Q4UE-S
RP68-L10000D-CX6Q4UE-PS
RP68-D2000D-CX9P4UE
RP68-L10000D-CX6P4UE-PF
M12
M12
5
0
0
to
1
0
0
0
0
m
m
Red LED
PHOTOELECTRIC
ORDER GUIDE
SERIESRP68
P H O T O E L E C T R I C S E N S O R S S-02
M12
M12
Type
Item
Retroreflective Diffuse reflective
Sensing distance
Model No.
Hysteresis ( typical)
Reflectivity characteristics
(black/white error)
Directional angle
Light source (wave length)
Spot size
Supply voltage
Setting distance
Standard sensing object
Current consumption
Output
Operation mode
Circuit protection
Response time
Sensitivity adjustment
Ambient illumination
(receiver side)
Ambient temperature
Relative humidity
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Degree of protection
Connection method
Weight (packed state)
Material
0.5 to 10m using RE-8160 0.2 to 2m
0.5 to 2m
Opaque: 80 dia. Min. Kodak 90% white card 300x300 mm
10% of setting distance
Sensor: 1 to 5 Reflector:40 min.
0 0 0
10% max. (At 1m sensing distance)
Red LED (700 nm) Infrared LED (860 nm)
70 dia.max.at 1m sensing distance
10 to 30VDC including 10% (p-p) ripple
50 mA max. 60 mA max.
30V DC max. Load current: 100 mA max.
Residual voltage: NPN output 1.2V max.
PNP output: 2.0V max.
Open collector output (NPN/PNP selectable)
Load power supply voltage: 30V DC max.
Load current: 100 mA max. Residual voltage:
NPN output: 1.2V max. PNP output: 2.0V max.
Open collector output( NPN/PNP selectable)
Light-ON/Dark-ON switch selectable
Protection from reversed power supply connection, load short-circuit,
and mutual interference
1ms 5ms
One-turn potentiometer Teaching (in NORMAL or ZONE mode)
Incandescent lamp: 30000 Ix max. Sunlight: 10000 Ix max.
Operating: -25 to 55 ( -13 to 131 F)
Storage: -30 to 70 (-22 to 158 F) with no icing or condensation
0
0
Operating: -35% to 85%
Storage: 35% to 95% with no icing or condensation
20 M min. At 500V DC
1000VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min
10 to 55Hz, 1.5mm double amplitude for 2 hours each in X, Y and Z axes